1	ENROLLED
2	Senate Bill No. 575
3	(BY SENATOR FOSTER)
4	
5	[Passed March 8, 2012; in effect ninety days from passage.]
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	AN ACT to repeal $$16-5V-22$ of the Code of West Virginia, 1931, as
11	amended, relating to the Emergency Medical Services Retirement
12	System, prior disability.
13	Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:
14	ARTICLE 5V. EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES RETIREMENT SYSTEM ACT.
15	§1. Repeal of section relating to prior disability.
16	Section twenty-two, article five-v, chapter sixteen of the
17	Code of West Virginia, 1931, as amended, is hereby repealed.